TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM503915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accellos Inc.		12/29/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HighJump Software Inc.	
Street Address:	5600 West 83rd Street, Suite 600-8200 Tower	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55437	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2002996	PROPHESY
Registration Number:	2271556	PROPHESY
Registration Number:	2002960	SHIPPERPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-473-2735

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Amy J. Tindell Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy J. Tindell
SIGNATURE:	/Amy J. Tindell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=PROPHESY and SHIPPERPLUS - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=PROPHESY and SHIPPERPLUS - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0838

900479598

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into by and between Accellos Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address at 90 South Cascade Ave., Suite 1200, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903 ("Assignor"), and HighJump Software Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address at 5600 West 83rd Street, Suite 600 – 8200 Tower, Bloomington, MN 55437 ("Assignee"). The Effective Date of this Assignment is December 31, 2018.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the following trademark and the corresponding registration (the "Trademark"):

Mark	Class	Registration No.
PROPHESY	9	2002996
PROPHESY	9	2271556
SHIPPERPLUS	9	2002960

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its present and future right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, registered and unregistered and common law, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and together with all rights of renewal thereof and the right to sue for past or continuing infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringement, dilution, unfair competition, and counterfeiting of the Trademark for its own use and benefits. Assignor further transfers, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under all existing license agreements or other contracts between Assignor and third parties related to the Trademark.

The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions to record the transfer of the registration for the Trademark to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0839

Accellos, Inc., Assignor

Chal Colle ~2D995D2509E74C2...

Name: Chad Collins

RECORDED: 12/31/2018

Title: CEO Date: 29-Dec-2018 | 5:53:27 PM MST

HighJump Software Inc., Assignee

Chil Well

Name: Chad Collins

Title: CEO

Date: 29-Dec-2018 | 5:53:27 PM MST

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0840